©2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Rev. 1.0.7
Features
• Programmable Output Voltage to 36 Volts
• Low Dynamic Output Impedance 0.20 Typical
• Sink Current Capability of 1.0 to 100mA
• Equivalent Full-Range Temperature Coefficient of

LM431A/LM431B/LM431C
11
Ordering Information
Product Number Output Voltage Tolerance Package Operating Temperature
LM431CCZ
0.5%
TO-92
-25 ~ +85°C
LM431CCM 8-SOP
 LM431BCZ
1%
TO-92
 LM431BCM 8-SOP
LM431ACN
2%
8-DIP
LM431ACZ TO-92
LM431ACM 8-SOP
LM431CIZ
0.5%
TO-92
-40 ~ +85°C
LM431CIM 8-SOP
 LM431BIZ
1%
TO-92
 LM431BIM 8-SOP
LM431AIZ
2%
TO-92
LM431AIM 8-SOP
LM431A/LM431B/LM431C
8/4/03 0.0m 001
Stock#DSxxxxxxxx
  2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation